

RESOLUTION / ORDINANCE EXECUTIVE SUMMARY ADDENDUM

Title

Authorizing The Use of State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds to fund the Community Mental Health Funding Bridge Project for Elgin Townshuip and the Elgin Township Community Mental Health Board

Committee Flow:

American Rescue Plan Committee, Executive Committee, County Board

Contact:

Jarett Sanchez, 630.444.1224

Budget Information:

Was this item budgeted? n/a	Appropriation Amount: \$500,000.00
If not budgeted, explain funding source: SLFRF	

Summary:

The American Rescue Plan Committee recommends that the Kane County Board to authorize and direct the Kane County Board Chairman to execute an intergovernmental agreement, in the form attached as Exhibit B to this Resolution, to allow for the funding of eligible uses of the County's State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds by Elgin Township Community Mental Health Board for the Community Mental Health Funding Bridge project, in the amount of \$500,000 (Five Hundred Thousand Dollars).